STTH1003S
HIGH EFFICIENCY RECTIFIER
Table 3: Absolute Ratings (limiting values)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage 300 V
IF(RMS) RMS forward voltage 20 A
IF(AV) Average forward current Tc = 150°C   δ = 0.5 10 A
IFSM Surge non repetitive forward current tp = 10ms sinusoidal 100 A

I = 0.5xIF F(AV)
STTH1003S
Table 7: Ordering Information
■ Epoxy meets UL94, V0
■ Cooling method: by conduction (C)
■ Recommended torque value: 0.8 m.N.
■ Maximum torque value: 1.0 m.N.
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH1003SFP STTH1003SFP TO-220FPAB 1.70 g 50 Tube
STTH1003SB STTH1003SB
DPAK 0.3 g
75 Tube
STTH1003SB-TR STTH1003SB 2500 Tape & reel
STTH1003SG STTH1003SG
D2PAK 1.48 g
50 Tube
STTH1003SG-TR STTH1003SG 1000 Tape & reel